IPEDS Graduation and Transfer Out Rates

Fall 2013 IPEDS Graduation Rates Report - Rates Based on

Fall 2010 First-Time, Full-Time Degree or Certificate Seeking Cohort
Overall Graduation Rate

Graduation Rate

Total number of students in the Adjusted Cohort

Total number of completers within 150% of normal time

Overall Transfer-out Rate

Transfer-out Rate

Total number of students in the Adjusted Cohort

Total number of transfers-out within 150% of normal time

Fall 2012 IPEDS Graduation Rates Report - Rates Based on

Fall 2009 First-Time, Full-Time Degree or Certificate Seeking Cohort
Overall Graduation Rate

Graduation Rate

Total number of students in the Adjusted Cohort

Total number of completers within 150% of normal time

Overall Transfer-out Rate

Transfer-out Rate

Total number of students in the Adjusted Cohort

Total number of transfers-out within 150% of normal time

Fall 2011 IPEDS Graduation Rates Report - Rates Based on

Fall 2008 First-Time, Full-Time Degree or Certificate Seeking Cohort
Overall Graduation Rate

Graduation Rate

Total number of students in the Adjusted Cohort

Total number of completers within 150% of normal time

Overall Transfer-out Rate

Transfer-out Rate

Total number of students in the Adjusted Cohort

Total number of transfers-out within 150% of normal time

Fall 2010 IPEDS Graduation Rates Report - Rates Based on

Fall 2007 First-Time, Full-Time Degree or Certificate Seeking Cohort
Overall Graduation Rate

Graduation Rate

Total number of students in the Adjusted Cohort

Total number of completers within 150% of normal time

Overall Transfer-out Rate

Transfer-out Rate

Total number of students in the Adjusted Cohort

Total number of transfers-out within 150% of normal time

RRCC Planning, Research and Effectiveness

21%
836
176

28%
836
232

24%
781
187

31%
781
244

23%
573
133

34%
573
193

22%
470
103

31%
470
145

IPEDS Retention Rates

Fall 2013 IPEDS Retention Rates Report - Rates Based on
Fall 2012 First-Time, Degree or Certificate Seeking Cohort
Full-time Students

Part-time Students

Total First-time in College Cohort

Fall 2012 IPEDS Retention Rates Report - Rates Based on
Fall 2011 First-Time, Degree or Certificate Seeking Cohort
Full-time Students

Part-time Students

Total First-time in College Cohort

Fall 2011 IPEDS Retention Rates Report - Rates Based on
Fall 2010 First-Time, Degree or Certificate Seeking Cohort
Full-time Students

Part-time Students

Total First-time in College Cohort

Fall 2010 IPEDS Retention Rates Report - Rates Based on
Fall 2009 First-Time, Degree or Certificate Seeking Cohort
Full-time Students

Part-time Students

Total First-time in College Cohort

Fall 2009 IPEDS Retention Rates Report - Rates Based on
Fall 2008 First-Time, Degree or Certificate Seeking Cohort
Full-time Students

Part-time Students

Total First-time in College Cohort

Fall 2008 IPEDS Retention Rates Report - Rates Based on
Fall 2007 First-Time, Degree or Certificate Seeking Cohort
Full-time Students

Part-time Students

Total First-time in College Cohort

6/17/2014 4:51 PM

Entered
532
940
1,472

Entered
665
1,092
1,757

Entered
832
1,305
2,137

Entered
709
1,247
1,956

Entered
534
895
1,429

Entered
501
869
1,370

Retained
305
382
687

Retained
376
391
767

Retained
449
485
934

Retained
385
472
857

Retained
302
341
643

Retained
285
298
583

Rate
57%
41%
47%

Rate
57%
36%
44%

Rate
54%
37%
44%

Rate
54%
38%
44%

Rate
57%
38%
45%

Rate
57%
34%
43%

Page 1



