## **IPEDS Graduation and Transfer Out Rates**

Fall 2013 IPEDS Graduation Rates Report - Rates Based on		Fall 2013 IPEDS Retention Rates Report - Rates Based on			
Fall 2010 First-Time, Full-Time Degree or Certificate Seeking Cohort		Fall 2012 First-Time, Degree or Certificate Seeking Cohort	Entered	Retained	Rate
Overall Graduation Rate		Full-time Students	532	305	57%
Graduation Rate	21%	Part-time Students	940	382	41%
Total number of students in the Adjusted Cohort	836	Total First-time in College Cohort	1,472	687	47%
Total number of completers within 150% of normal time	176				
Overall Transfer-out Rate					
Transfer-out Rate	28%	Fall 2012 IPEDS Retention Rates Report - Rates Based on			
Total number of students in the Adjusted Cohort	836	Fall 2011 First-Time, Degree or Certificate Seeking Cohort	Entered	Retained	Rate
Total number of transfers-out within 150% of normal time	232	Full-time Students	665	376	57%
		Part-time Students	1,092	391	36%
Fall 2012 IPEDS Graduation Rates Report - Rates Based on		Total First-time in College Cohort	1,757	767	44%
Fall 2009 First-Time, Full-Time Degree or Certificate Seeking Cohort					
Overall Graduation Rate	24%				
Graduation Rate	781	Fall 2011 IPEDS Retention Rates Report - Rates Based on			
Total number of students in the Adjusted Cohort	187	Fall 2010 First-Time, Degree or Certificate Seeking Cohort	Entered	Retained	Rate
Total number of completers within 150% of normal time		Full-time Students	832	449	54%
Overall Transfer-out Rate		Part-time Students	1,305	485	37%
Transfer-out Rate	31%	Total First-time in College Cohort	2,137	934	44%
Total number of students in the Adjusted Cohort	781				
Total number of transfers-out within 150% of normal time	244				
		Fall 2010 IPEDS Retention Rates Report - Rates Based on			
Fall 2011 IPEDS Graduation Rates Report - Rates Based on		Fall 2009 First-Time, Degree or Certificate Seeking Cohort	Entered	Retained	Rate
Fall 2008 First-Time, Full-Time Degree or Certificate Seeking Cohort		Full-time Students	709	385	54%
Overall Graduation Rate		Part-time Students	1,247	472	38%
Graduation Rate	23%	Total First-time in College Cohort	1,956	857	44%
Total number of students in the Adjusted Cohort	573				
Total number of completers within 150% of normal time	133				
Overall Transfer-out Rate		Fall 2009 IPEDS Retention Rates Report - Rates Based on			
Transfer-out Rate	34%	Fall 2008 First-Time, Degree or Certificate Seeking Cohort	Entered	Retained	Rate
Total number of students in the Adjusted Cohort	573	Full-time Students	534	302	57%
Total number of transfers-out within 150% of normal time	193	Part-time Students	895	341	38%
		Total First-time in College Cohort	1,429	643	45%
Fall 2010 IPEDS Graduation Rates Report - Rates Based on					
Fall 2007 First-Time, Full-Time Degree or Certificate Seeking Cohort					
Overall Graduation Rate		Fall 2008 IPEDS Retention Rates Report - Rates Based on			
Graduation Rate	22%	Fall 2007 First-Time, Degree or Certificate Seeking Cohort	Entered	Retained	Rate
Total number of students in the Adjusted Cohort	470	Full-time Students	501	285	57%
Total number of completers within 150% of normal time	103	Part-time Students	869	298	34%
Overall Transfer-out Rate		Total First-time in College Cohort	1,370	583	43%
Transfer-out Rate	31%				
Total number of students in the Adjusted Cohort	470				
Total number of transfers-out within 150% of normal time	145				

**IPEDS Retention Rates**